N AR WN =

@ VARA

D’ SAJLA

UNIVERSITI

. TEKNOLOGI

NO 12, JALAN PADI EMAS 1/2, BANDAR BARU UDA,

81200 JOHOR BAHRU, JOHOR.

GROUP MEMBERS:

. NURDIANA SYAHIRA BT MOHD BADRUL
. FAREEN NURALISA BT FADZLE

- NURFITHRIAH BT ZULKIPLI

. NUR ALIAH BT MOHD GHAZALI

- NURUL ANIS AFIQA BT AZAMAN

. AFIQAH HANANI BT OMAR

. NUR ASYIQIN BT AMIR HAMZAH

DATE OF SUBMISSION:
25™ AUGUST 2015

2013481902
2013200906
2013612946
2013441668
2013258746
2013663252
2013238186



1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

TABLE OF CONTENT

TOPIC
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
13
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS

PURPOSE OF PREPARING BUSINESS PLAN
OBIJECTIVE

VISSION & MISION

COMPANY LOGO

COMPANY BACKGROUND

PARTNERS' BACKGROUND

LOCATION, BUILDING, BASIC AMMENITIES
PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

ADMINISTRATION PLAN

21
22
23
24
25
26
2.7
2.8
2.9

INTRODUCTION

OBJECTIVES

ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

LIST OF ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL
TASK RESPONSIBILITIES

SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION
ADMINISTRATION LAYOUT

LIST OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIER
ADMINISTRATION BUDGET

INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING

31
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
4.0
4.1
4.2

VISION

MISSION

OBIJECTIVE

FIRST & SECOND PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
TARGET MARKET
MARKET SIZE
COMPETITORS
COMPETITORS LIST
MARKET STRATEGY
MARKETING STRATEGY
SALES FORCAST
MARKETING BUDGET

PAGE

W wwN

6-19
20-21
22-31

32
33
33
34
35
36
37
38-40
41-48
a9
50-51
52
52
52
53-54
55-56
57-58
59
60
61
62-67
68
69



D’ SAJLA
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

D' Sajla is a company which operate on a small medium industry. Our company main
business product is by selling praying mat. Our main target market depends on the place in
which we can get the higher demand. We will make a survey to gain some information that

we can conclude, such as personnel observation and interview.

Furthermore, our praying mat are designed with creative and innovative to attract
customer. As the modification of the praying mat is the main strategy to capture our target
customer. We took this opportunity to make our new product and to compete with

competitors.

For our main objective, we are considering to give good services, as our priority to
the customer. We want to make sure that we will be having a good customer relation by
keeping in touch and receiving feedback from the customer. With the convenience that we

already have, we will use these alternatives to promote our products

Basically, our company consist of 7 members that we have their own special skill to
bring our company to a glory. They are talented person and high level of creativity from
many field of study such as, accounting, human resource, marketing and so on. With these
special skills we hope to drive our strength towards our company's goal. Teamwork,

discussion, commitment among each other, would be the keys towards our success.



D’ SAJLA

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1
» Name of the company : D’ SAJLA
* Nature of Business : PARTNERSHIP
* Industry Profile : TEXTILE
* Location of the business : JOHOR BAHRU
* Date of business commencement 1 15T JANUARY 2017

« Factor in selecting the proposed business

» To make people convenient because people are able to perform prayer
anywhere.

> Encourage people to perform prayer especially when they are outside /
travel.

» To produce fashionable item that is in line with the current trend & shari’ah
compliance.

* Future prospects of the business
» Produce variety of praying mat to meet future customer demand.

» Expand the business worldwide through e-business.



1.5 COMPANY LOGO

Crescent & Mosque

Round shape
Flower graphic

Pink Color

Black Color
White Color

Gold Color

D’ SAJLA

: Shows the characteristic of Islam. It is a holy place for perform prayer

for Muslim.

: Unite among Muslim
: Shows the beauty of Islam

: Pink color gives tranquility , peaceful , gentle , beautiful and the

colors of love.

: Shows the strong side of D' Sajla

: The color of purification

: Shows the exclusiveness of D’ Sajla



