

D' SAJLA

NO 12, JALAN PADI EMAS 1/2, BANDAR BARU UDA, 81200 JOHOR BAHRU, JOHOR.

GROUP MEMBERS:

1. NURDIANA SYAHIRA BT MOHD BADRUL	2013481902
2. FAREEN NURALISA BT FADZLE	2013200906
3. NURFITHRIAH BT ZULKIPLI	2013612946
4. NUR ALIAH BT MOHD GHAZALI	2013441668
5. NURUL ANIS AFIQA BT AZAMAN	2013258746
6. AFIQAH HANANI BT OMAR	2013663252
7. NUR ASYIQIN BT AMIR HAMZAH	2013238186

DATE OF SUBMISSION:

25TH AUGUST 2015

TABLE OF CONTENT

	TOPIC	PAGE
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	1
1.0	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS	2
	1.2 PURPOSE OF PREPARING BUSINESS PLAN	3
	1.3 OBJECTIVE	3
	1.4 VISSION & MISION	3
	1.5 COMPANY LOGO	4
	1.6 COMPANY BACKGROUND	5
	1.7 PARTNERS' BACKGROUND	6-19
	1.8 LOCATION, BUILDING, BASIC AMMENITIES	20-21
	1.9 PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT	22-31
2.0	ADMINISTRATION PLAN	32
	2.1 INTRODUCTION	33
	2.2 OBJECTIVES	33
	2.3 ORGANIZATIONAL CHART	34
	2.4 LIST OF ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL	35
	2.5 TASK RESPONSIBILITIES	36
	2.6 SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION	37
	2.7 ADMINISTRATION LAYOUT	38-40
	2.8 LIST OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIER	41-48
	2.9 ADMINISTRATION BUDGET	49
3.0	INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING	50-51
	3.1 VISION	52
	3.2 MISSION	52
	3.3 OBJECTIVE	52
	3.4 FIRST & SECOND PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	53-54
	3.5 TARGET MARKET	55-56
	3.6 MARKET SIZE	57-58
	3.7 COMPETITORS	59
	3.8 COMPETITORS LIST	60
	3.9 MARKET STRATEGY	61
4.0	4.0 MARKETING STRATEGY	62-67
	4.1 SALES FORCAST	68
	4.2 MARKETING BUDGET	69

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

D' Sajla is a company which operate on a small medium industry. Our company main business product is by selling praying mat. Our main target market depends on the place in which we can get the higher demand. We will make a survey to gain some information that we can conclude, such as personnel observation and interview.

Furthermore, our praying mat are designed with creative and innovative to attract customer. As the modification of the praying mat is the main strategy to capture our target customer. We took this opportunity to make our new product and to compete with competitors.

For our main objective, we are considering to give good services, as our priority to the customer. We want to make sure that we will be having a good customer relation by keeping in touch and receiving feedback from the customer. With the convenience that we already have, we will use these alternatives to promote our products

Basically, our company consist of 7 members that we have their own special skill to bring our company to a glory. They are talented person and high level of creativity from many field of study such as, accounting, human resource, marketing and so on. With these special skills we hope to drive our strength towards our company's goal. Teamwork, discussion, commitment among each other, would be the keys towards our success.

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1

Name of the company : D' SAJLA

Nature of Business : PARTNERSHIP

• Industry Profile : TEXTILE

• Location of the business : JOHOR BAHRU

• Date of business commencement : 1ST JANUARY 2017

• Factor in selecting the proposed business :

> To make people convenient because people are able to perform prayer anywhere.

- Encourage people to perform prayer especially when they are outside / travel.
- > To produce fashionable item that is in line with the current trend & shari'ah compliance.

Future prospects of the business

- > Produce variety of praying mat to meet future customer demand.
- > Expand the business worldwide through e-business.

1.5 COMPANY LOGO



Crescent & Mosque : Shows the characteristic of Islam. It is a holy place for perform prayer

for Muslim.

Round shape : Unite among Muslim

Flower graphic : Shows the beauty of Islam

Pink Color : Pink color gives tranquility, peaceful, gentle, beautiful and the

colors of love.

Black Color : Shows the strong side of D' Sajla

White Color : The color of purification

Gold Color : Shows the exclusiveness of D' Sajla